
 
 

5th January 2024 

 
Bewl Water 

 
We have a limited number of spaces left for Bewl Water if you would like your child to come along, please 
pay the deposit on Scopay ASAP.   
For those who have already booked and paid the deposit the payment plan is now active on Scopay. All 
payments must be paid by 31st May 2024 
 

Nits 
 
We have had several cases of head lice recently.  Whilst head lice are nothing to worry about they do need to be 
treated quickly and effectively.  Most treatments require TWO applications, 7 days apart. Please check your child’s 
hair and treat as necessary, long hair should be tied up for school.  

Some parents may be eligible for free treatment – more information can be found here:  
 

https://www.boots.com/nhs-services/minorailments 

 
STS Football 

 
In term 3, STS will be running a football session for lower KS2, Years 3 & 4 Boys & Girls.  There are a 

maximum of 16 places.  Starting from 10th January 2024 it will run for 5 weeks, costing £25 this term (£5 
per session). To reserve a space please pay via Scopay. 
 

KS1 sessions will continue to run on a Thursday – Starting on 11th January, again, please book via Scopay.  
 

The London Ballet Company 

The London Ballet Company who have previously run a dance club after school have decided this term to 
offer a gymnastics class instead.  

Please click on the link for more information and to book: 

https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-gymnastics-park-way-primary-
maidstone-febd71d4-3641-478f-8406-c829ab98b950? 
 

Team Points!! 
 

TIGERS will have their dress-down day next FRIDAY (12th January) for winning Team Points in Term 2 
 

 

The Park 

Way  

Post  

https://www.boots.com/nhs-services/minorailments
https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-gymnastics-park-way-primary-maidstone-febd71d4-3641-478f-8406-c829ab98b950?_gl=1*pjbnnk*_ga*MjAzODM1MDIyNi4xNzAxMTcwOTcw*_ga_Q91F0PQ6V3*MTcwNDE5MjgyMy4xMi4xLjE3MDQxOTI4NjcuMTYuMC4w
https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-gymnastics-park-way-primary-maidstone-febd71d4-3641-478f-8406-c829ab98b950?_gl=1*pjbnnk*_ga*MjAzODM1MDIyNi4xNzAxMTcwOTcw*_ga_Q91F0PQ6V3*MTcwNDE5MjgyMy4xMi4xLjE3MDQxOTI4NjcuMTYuMC4w


Parking 

We have had numerous complaints from residents of irresponsible parking and various incidents of verbal 
abuse when parents have been challenged about it.  Please do not block people’s drive ways or park 
inconsiderately. Find a safe and legal place to park. Please turn off your engine while you wait. Traffic 
wardens will be patrolling the area from today and next term – they will be issuing parking fines should the 
need arise.   

 

 
 
 

Attendance 
 

Congratulations to   Maple Class who had the best attendance this week with 96% !!!  As a 

school we aim for 100% attendance every week!!  
 
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please call on the first day of illness and 
each day they are unwell 
 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.   

 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your child’s name, class and reason for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk 
 

Please leave a full description of their illness. 

 
PE Term 3 

 
         Monday 
 Apple & Pear 
 Elm & Holly 
 
         Tuesday 
         Apple & Pear 
 Holly & Ivy  
 
         Wednesday 

     Maple & Walnut 
 

Thursday  
Cedar & Oak 

 
Friday 
Rowan, Cherry & Ivy 
 

 
 
 

mailto:Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk


 
Swimming – Term 3 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and as such is 
treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend every week.  
Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
 Elm - Thursda 

 

Diary Dates 
                  
 

 
 

 
TIGERS will have their dress-down day next FRIDAY (12th January) for 

winning Team Points in Term 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Term Dates 2023/2024 
 

 

  

TERM 1 

Friday 1st September Staff Development Day 

Monday 4th September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 20th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Monday 23th October to Friday 27th October Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 30th October Staff Development day 

Tuesday 31st October First Day of Term 2 

Friday 15th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday 18th December to Monday 1st January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Tuesday 2rd January Staff Development Day 

Wednesday 3rd January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 9th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 19th February First Day of Term 4 

Wednesday 27th March Last Day of Term 4 

Thursday 28th March Staff Development Day 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Monday 15th April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 24th  May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 3rd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 4th June First Day of Term 6 

Tuesday 23rd July Last Day of Term 6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


